
Subject Re: Mt Hope Resource Consent application for 166 Mapua Drive

From MDCA <info@ourmapua.org>

To Tania Harris <tania.harris@tasman.govt.nz>, Richard Hollier
<Richard.Hollier@tasman.govt.nz>, Richard Hilton
<richard.hilton@tasman.govt.nz>, Drew Bryant <drew.bryant@tasman.govt.nz>,
Clare Scott <clare.scott@tasman.govt.nz>, Anne Turley
<Anne.Turley@tasman.govt.nz>, Christeen MacKenzie
<Christeen.Mackenzie@tasman.govt.nz>, Dean McNamara <Dean@tdcme.nz>

Cc Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com>, Wayne Chisnall
<wchisnall@gmail.com>, David Mitchell <mapuamitchell@gmail.com>, David
Briggs <dave-ann@briggsnz.net>, Bruce Gilkison <bkep.gilkison@xtra.co.nz>,
David Ogilvie <David.Ogilvie@tasman.govt.nz>

Date 2021-08-04 11:39

Good morning Tania, Richard, Richard, Drew, Clare, Anne, Christeen, & Dean,

I am following up on an email I sent to you on the 27th July regarding the initial concerns the Mapua & Districts
Community Association Executive committee had with some of the detail within the Mt Hope Resource Consent
application TDC had received upon request.

Within my email last week I mentioned the Mapua Livability working group (MLWG) would be  meeting to discuss the
application.  This meeting has now occurred and as a result representatives of the Mapua Livability Group are now
requesting a meeting to be arranged with all the following parties being present (Tania, the two Richards, Drew,
Clare, Anne, Christeen & Dean) so the MLWG can discuss all aspects of our concerns and hopefully for everyone to
come away from the meeting knowing all the perceived issues and gaining a much clearer understanding of how best
to move this application forward in a manner that for fills all the concerns of interested parties.

MLWG would like this meeting to take place as soon as possible within the next two weeks.

I look forward to hearing back from you all soon.

Kind Regards

Marion Satherley

MDCA Chair

--
Mapua & Districts Community Association
Mapua Hall
72 Aranui Road, Mapua 7005
info@ourmapua.org
www.ourmapua.org
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